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Tball Schedule				Coach Pitch Schedule
Saturday, May 14, 9:00 am HS field		Saturday, May 14 10:15 am HS field
Saturday, May 21 11:30 am			Saturday, May 21 11:30 am
Saturday, June 4, 9:00 am HS field		Saturday, June 4 10:15 am HS field
Monday, June 6, 6:30				Monday, June 6 6:30
Saturday, June 11 9:00 am HS field		Saturday, June 11 10:15 am HS field
Monday, June 13 6:30				Monday, June 13 6:30
Saturday, June 18,  9:00 am HS field		Saturday, June 18 10:15 HS field
Monday, June 20 6:30				Monday, June 20 6:30
Saturday, June 25 9:00 am HS field		Saturday, June 25 HS field
Monday, June 27 6:30				Monday June 27 6:30
There will be a goal of playing 8 games for each league.  IF a date is canceled, we will not be making that date up but move on to the next date.
 **Picture date will be Saturday, May 14**
Kids Pitch schedule has not yet been released.  It will be available at http://www.nkya.com/default.aspx for that schedule.  There will be a note on PC Recreation Facebook page when that schedule is posted.
*****Inclement weather concerning games and practices*****
As soon as a decision is made on cancellations for practices or games, a post will be made on Pendleton County Recreation Facebook page.  An all call to the primary number listed on the registration form will be made.  Decisions for evening games will be made AFTER 12:30.  Decisions on Saturday morning games will be made the night before IF POSSIBLE.  But sometimes the weather does not allow a decision to be made till Saturday morning.

